
ACROPOLIS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH   

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   

ACADEMIC CALENDER  SESSION -2025-26   

Month Date Day 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year Hons 

M. Com.  III 

Sem and IV sem 

M. Com. I Sem 

and II sem 

July 1 Tues     

Commenced from 

30th June 

 

Infosys training 

Internship       

July 14 Mon     

Infosys training 

Internship ends 
      

July 15 Tues   

First year exam 

over          

July 16 Wed             

July 17 Thurs     

Regular classes 

begins        

July 18 Fri             

July 21 Mon           

July 22 Tues             

July 23 Wed           

July 24 Thurs 

Bridge classes 

begins (10:30 to 

2:40)           

July 25 Fri             

July 28 Mon             



July 29 Tues             

July 30 Wed             

July 31 Thurs             

Aug 1 Fri 

Bridge classes 

ends          

Aug 2 Sat 

Working 

Saturday due to 

induction 

preparation 

Working Saturday 

due to induction 

preparation 

Working Saturday 

due to induction 

preparation 

Working Saturday 

due to induction 

preparation 

Working Saturday 

due to induction 

preparation 

Working 

Saturday due to 

induction 

preparation 

Aug 4 Mon AIMSR induction  

Aug 5 Tues AIMSR induction  

Aug 6 Wed AIMSR induction  

NSS:  Tree 

plantation drive   

NSS:  Tree 

plantation drive 

NSS:  Tree 

plantation drive 

NSS:  Tree 

plantation drive 

Aug 7 Thurs Fresher’s party           

Aug 8 Fri             

Aug 11 Mon 

Departmental 

Induction - Formal           

Aug 12 Tues 

Departmental 

Induction - 

Excursion at 

Ralamandal           

Aug 13 Wed 

Departmental 

induction - Alumni 

and Movie 

screening 

 

NSS flag hosting 

activity         

Aug 14 Thurs         

Aug 15 Fri Independence Day 

Independence 

Day Independence Day Independence Day 

Independence 

Day 

Independence 

Day 



Aug 18 Mon 

B.Com. I Year 

Session regular 

classes  

Commencement 

B.Com. II Year 

Session regular 

classes  

Commencement   

B.Com. IV Year 

Session 

Commencement 

M.Com. III Sem 

Session 

Commencement 

M.Com. I Sem 

Session 

Commencement 

Aug 19 Tues   

Certification ICT  

   

Aug 20 Wed   
Certification ICT 

  

Aug 21 Thurs   
Certification ICT 

  

Aug 22 Fri   
Certification ICT 

  

Aug 25 Mon 

Advance excel 

certification begin  
Certification ICT 

  

Aug 26 Tues 
 

CPBFI 

orientation 

Certification ICT  

   

Aug 27 Wed 
  

Certification ICT  

   

Aug 28 Thur Badminton (Boys and Girls) singles, doubles, and mixed doubles: Two teams from each department commences 

Aug 29 Fri           

Aug 30 Sat Badminton (Boys and Girls) singles, doubles, and mixed doubles: concludes. 

Sept 1 Mon     
Certification ICT 

    

Sept 2 Tues Acro care session    
Certification ICT 

    

Sept 3 Wed     
Certification ICT 

    



Sept 4 Thurs 

Classes till 11:00 

AM , Teachers' 

day celebration 

since 11:30 AM 

onwards 

Classes till 11:00 

AM , Teachers' 

day celebration 

since 11:30 AM 

onwards 

Certification ICT  

 

Classes till 11:00 

AM , Teachers' day 

celebration since 

11:30 AM onwards 

Classes till 11:00 

AM , Teachers' 

day celebration 

since 11:30 AM 

onwards 

Sept 5 Fri     

Regular classes 

restarted 

Regular classes 

restarted     

Sept 8 Mon         

Sept 9 Tues   

      

    

Sept 10 Wed             

Sept 11 Thurs 

Chess for a team 

of five (Girls and 

Boys) begins. 

Chess for a team 

of five (Girls and 

Boys) begins. 

Chess for a team 

of five (Girls and 

Boys) begins. 

Chess for a team of 

five (Girls and 

Boys) begins. 

Chess for a team of 

five (Girls and 

Boys) begins. 

Chess for a team 

of five (Girls and 

Boys) begins. 

Sept 12 Fri             

Sept 13 Sat 

Chess tournament 

concludes 

Chess 

tournament 

concludes 

Chess 

tournament 

concludes 

Chess tournament 

concludes 

Chess tournament 

concludes 

Chess tournament 

concludes 

Sept 15 Mon NSS: Cleanliness 

awareness drive 

NSS: Cleanliness 

awareness drive 

NSS: Cleanliness 

awareness drive 

NSS: Cleanliness 

awareness drive 

NSS: Cleanliness 

awareness drive 

NSS: Cleanliness 

awareness drive 

Sept 16 Tues 

Investiture Ceremony - Ms. KhushbuSahu, Dr. Radhika Singh, Ms. AmbikaMaheshwari 

 

"Motivational Expert Session  - FINACRO club (Dr. Radhika Singh)" from 10:30 to 1:10 and classes to continue from 1:50 

PM) 

Sept 17 Wed             



Sept 18 Thurs   

Pre course Quiz 

test CPBFI   

Pre course Quiz test 

CPBFI   

Pre course Quiz 

test CPBFI 

Sept 19 Fri 

Certification 

Excel 

Assessment            

Sept 22 Mon 

Regular time 

table followed 

CPBFI certification 

begins (8:30 to 

2:40)   

CPBFI certification 

begins (8:30 to 2:40)   

CPBFI 

certification 

begins (8:30 to 

2:40) 

Sept 23 Tues             

Sept 24 Wed             

Sept 25 Thurs 

Football 

tournament for 

boys begins. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys begins. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys begins. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys begins. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys begins. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys begins. 

Sept 26 Fri             

Sept 
27 Sat 

NSS Activity: 

Nukkad Natak   

Industry visit at 

Patanjali foods 

limited       

  

Football 

tournament for 

boys ends. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys ends. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys ends. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys ends. 

Football 

tournament for 

boys ends. 

The football 

tournament for 

boys ends. 

Sept 29 Mon 

NISM Orientation by Dr. Sonali Jain ; 1:00 to 2:30 

 

Sept 30 Tues             

Oct 1 Wed           

Oct 2 Thurs 

Gandhi 

Jayanti/Dashera 

Gandhi 

Jayanti/Dashera 

Gandhi 

Jayanti/Dashera 

Gandhi 

Jayanti/Dashera 

Gandhi 

Jayanti/Dashera 

Gandhi 

Jayanti/Dashera 

Oct 3 Fri 

Next day of 

Dashera 

Next day of 

Dashera 

Next day of 

Dashera Next day of Dashera 

Next day of 

Dashera 

Next day of 

Dashera 

Oct 6 Mon Certification of NISM  



  

Oct 7 Tues Certification of NISM  

Oct 8 Wed 

Certification of NISM  

  

Oct 9 Thurs 

Volleyball 

tournament (For 

girls and boys) 

begins. 

 

CCE -I for the 

B.Com. I year 

commences 

Volleyball 

tournament (For 

girls and boys) 

begins. 

 

CCE-I for the 

B.Com. III year 

commences 

Volleyball tournament 

(For girls and boys) 

begins. 

 

Volleyball 

tournament (For 

girls and boys) 

begins. 

 

Volleyball 

tournament (For 

girls and boys) 

begins. 

 

Oct 10 Fri           

Oct 11 Sat 

The volleyball tournament (For girls and boys) ends. 

Oct 13 Mon 

CCE-I for the 

B.Com. I year 

concludes  

 

Alumni talk by 

Commericien Club  

1:00 PM to 2:30 PM  

CCE-I for the 

B.Com. III year 

concludes       

Oct 14 Tues 

Kalakriti Annual Art 

Festival  from 12:10 

to 2:30 

Post assessment of 

CPBFI ( CPBFI 

Course 

Completion) 

Kalakriti Annual 

Art Festival  from 

12:10 to 2:30 

Post assessment of 

CPBFI 

HR workshop and 

interview 

CCE I - III sem 

- Assignment 

submission 

CCE I - I sem 

- Assignment 

submission 

Oct 15 Wed 

NSS activity - Gram 

visit 

HR workshop and 

interview   

HR workshop and 

interview     

Oct 16 Thurs 

Diwali Celebration- Rangoli Making, Diya making, Mehndi competition, Vandanvar competition will be held. 

Oct 17 Fri 

Pre Diwali meet – faculty 
 



Oct 18 Sat 

Diwali Vacation begins 

 

Oct 25 Sat 

Diwali Vacation ends 

 

Oct 27 Mon 

Oct 28 Tues             

Oct 29 Wed             

Oct 30 Thurs             

Oct 31 Fri             

Nov 3 Mon       

CCE-I for B.Com. I 

year commences 

CCE-II for M.Com. 

III Sem commences 

CCE- II for 

M.Com. I Sem 

commences 

Nov 5 Wed   

CCE -I for the 

B.Com. II year 

commences         

Nov 7 Fri 

Poster 

presentation by 

Management 

Medusa (1;00 to 

2:30) 

CCE-I for the 

B.Com. II year 

concludes  

 

Poster 

presentation by 

Management 

Medusa (1;00 to 

2:30)    

CCE -I for B.Com. 

IV year concludes 

 

 

Poster presentation 

by Management 

Medusa (1;00 to 

2:30) 

CCE-II for M.Com. 

III Sem concludes 

 

 

Poster presentation 

by Management 

Medusa (1;00 to 

2:30) 

CCE- II for 

M.Com. I Sem 

concludes 

 

Poster presentation 

by Management 

Medusa (1;00 to 

2:30) 

Nov 10 Mon 

Industrial visit 

 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins. 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins. 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins. 

Cricket tournament 

for boys and girls 

begins. 

Cricket tournament 

for boys and girls 

begins. 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins. 

Nov 11 Tues             

Nov 12 Wed             

Nov 13 Thurs             



Nov 14 Fri 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

Cricket tournament 

for boys and girls 

ends 

Cricket tournament 

for boys and girls 

ends 

Cricket 

tournament for 

boys and girls ends 

      

Sparkle & Shine 

-  activity 

Sparkle & Shine 

-  activity 

Sparkle & Shine 

-  activity 

Sparkle & Shine -  

activity 

Sparkle & Shine -  

activity 

Sparkle & Shine -  

activity 

Nov 17 Mon             

Nov 18 Tues             

Nov 19 Wed             

Nov 20 Thurs             

Nov 21 Fri 
     

Nov 22 Sat 

NSS: Old Age 

Home or 

Orphanage Visit 

NSS: Old Age 

Home or 

Orphanage Visit 

NSS: Old Age 

Home or 

Orphanage Visit 

NSS: Old Age Home 

or Orphanage Visit 

NSS: Old Age 

Home or 

Orphanage Visit 

NSS: Old Age 

Home or 

Orphanage Visit 

Nov 24 Mon             

Nov 25 Tues             

Nov 26 Wed             

Nov 27 Thurs             

Nov 28 Fri             

Nov 29 Sat   

Excursion – 

B.com -II,IV and 

M.com I, III sem   

Excursion – B.com -

II,IV and M.com I, 

III sem 

Excursion – B.com -

II,IV and M.com I, 

III sem 

Excursion – B.com 

-II,IV and M.com 

I, III sem 

Dec 1 Mon             

Dec 2 Tues 
Commercial Carnival - Commerican Club (Ms. KhushbuSahu) 

Dec 3 Wed             



Dec 4 Thurs 

Table Tennis tournament for boys and girls’ singles, doubles, mixed doubles, two teams from each department begin. 

Dec 5 Fri 

The Table Tennis 

tournament ends. 

The Table Tennis 

tournament ends. 

The Table Tennis 

tournament ends. 

The Table Tennis 

tournament ends. 

The Table Tennis 

tournament ends. 

The Table Tennis 

tournament ends. 

Dec 8 Mon 

CCE-II for 

B.Com. I year 

Commences 

CCE-II for the 

B.Com. II year 

commences 

CCE-II for 

B.Com. III Year 

commences       

Dec 9 Tues   

NSS: Blood 

Donation Camp   

NSS: Blood 

Donation Camp 

NSS: Blood 

Donation Camp 

NSS: Blood 

Donation Camp 

Dec 10 Wed             

Dec 11 Thurs             

Dec 12 Fri 

CCE-II for 

B.Com. I year 

ends 

CCE-II for 

B.Com. II Year 

concludes 

CCE-II for the 

B.Com. III Year 

concludes       

Dec 15 Mon 

Ad Mad Show - 

Management 

Medusa 

 

 

Ad Mad Show - 

Management 

Medusa 

 

 

Ad Mad Show - 

Management 

Medusa 

 

 

Ad Mad Show - 

Management 

Medusa 

 

 

Ad Mad Show - 

Management 

Medusa 

 

 

Ad Mad Show - 

Management 

Medusa 

 

 

Dec 16 Tues             

Dec 17 Wed             

Dec 18 Thurs             

Dec 19 Fri             

Dec 22 Mon 

Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins 

Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins 

Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins 

Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins 

Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins 

Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

begins 

Dec 23 Tues             

Dec 24 Wed 

The Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

The Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

The Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

The Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

The Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

The Kho-Kho 

tournament for 

boys and girls 

ends 

      



Dec 25 Thurs Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas 

Dec 26 Fri             

Dec 27 Sat             

Dec 29 Mon             

Dec 30 Tues           

Dec 31 Wed         

End of session for 

M.Com. III Sem   

Jan 1 Thurs New Year  New Year  New Year  New Year  New Year  New Year  

Jan 2 Fri             

Jan 5 Mon         

Commencement of  

IV sem. 

Commencement 

of  II Sem. 

Jan 6 Tues           

Jan 7 Wed             

Jan 8 Thurs             

Jan 9 Fri             

Jan 10 Sat 

NSS: Book, 

Clothes, and 

Blanket donation 

and distribution 

drive  

NSS: Book, 

Clothes, and 

Blanket donation 

and distribution 

drive  

NSS: Book, 

Clothes, and 

Blanket donation 

and distribution 

drive  

NSS: Book, 

Clothes, and 

Blanket donation 

and distribution 

drive  

NSS: Book, 

Clothes, and 

Blanket donation 

and distribution 

drive  

NSS: Book, 

Clothes, and 

Blanket donation 

and distribution 

drive  

Jan 12 Mon           

Jan 13 Tues             

Jan 14 Wed 
     

      

Basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

begins. 

Basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

begins. 

Basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

begins. 

Basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

begins. 

Basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

begins. 

Basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

begins. 



Jan 15 Thurs             

Jan 16 Fri 

The basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

concludes. 

The basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

concludes. 

The basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

concludes. 

The basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

concludes. 

The basketball 

tournament for 

girls and boys 

concludes. 

Jan 19 Mon     

CCE III 

commencement       

Jan 20 Tues             

Jan 21 Wed             

Jan 22 Thurs             

Jan 23 Fri     CCE III ends       

Jan 24 Sat 

NSS: street play 

(on social issues) 

NSS: street play 

(on social issues) 

NSS: street play 

(on social issues) 

NSS: street play 

(on social issues) 

NSS: street play 

(on social issues) 

NSS: street play 

(on social issues) 

Jan 26 Mon 

Republic Day -

Holiday 

Republic Day -

Holiday 

Republic Day -

Holiday 

Republic Day -

Holiday 

Republic Day -

Holiday 

Republic Day -

Holiday 

Jan 27 Tues             

Jan 28 Wed             

Jan 29 Thurs             

Jan 30 Fri Udbhav annual Fest 

Jan 31 Sat Udbhav annual Fest 

Feb 1 Sun Udbhav annual Fest 

Feb 
2 

Mon             

                

Feb 3 Tues             

Feb 4 Wed 

CCE-III for B.Com. 

I year Commences 

CCE-III for 

B.Com. II year 

Commences 

PUT For B.Com. 

III year 

Commences 

CCE-II for 

B.Com. IV year 

Commences     

Feb 5 Thurs             



Feb 6 Fri 

CCE-III for B.Com. 

I year ends 

CCE-III for 

B.Com. II year 

ends   

CCE-II for 

B.Com. IV year 

ends     

Feb 9 Mon             

Feb 10 Tues 

Expert session on 

personal finance 

(FINACRO Club) 

Expert session on 

personal finance 

(FINACRO Club)     

Expert session on 

personal finance 

(FINACRO Club) 

Expert session on 

personal finance 

(FINACRO Club) 

Feb 11 Wed             

Feb 12 Thurs             

Feb 13 Fri             

Feb 14 Sat 

NSS & UNAAT 

BHARAT 

ABHIYAN Activity  

NSS & UNAAT 

BHARAT 

ABHIYAN 

Activity  

NSS & UNAAT 

BHARAT 

ABHIYAN 

Activity  

NSS & UNAAT 

BHARAT 

ABHIYAN 

Activity  

NSS & UNAAT 

BHARAT 

ABHIYAN 

Activity  

NSS & UNAAT 

BHARAT 

ABHIYAN 

Activity  

Feb 16 Mon             

Feb 17 Tues             

Feb 18 Wed             

Feb 19 Thurs             

Feb 20 Fri     End of the session       

Feb 23 Mon             

Feb 24 Tues 

Commercial CineFest - Commerican club 
 
(Ms. KhushbuSahu) 

Feb 25 Wed             

Feb 26 Thurs             

Feb 27 Fri             

Feb 28 Sat             

March 1 Sun             

March 2 Mon             

March 3 Tues Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi 



March 16 Mon         

CCE 1 - IV sem 

Commences 

CCE 1 - II sem 

Commences 

March 17 Tues             

March 18 Wed             

March 19 Thurs         

CCE 1 - IV sem 

Cocludes 

CCE 1 - II sem 

Concludes 

March 23 Mon             

March 24 Tues             

March 25 Wed           

March 26 Thurs           

March 27 Fri 

Ram 

Navami -

Holiday 

Ram Navami -

Holiday Ram Navami -Holiday 

Ram Navami -

Holiday 

Ram Navami -

Holiday 

Ram Navami -

Holiday 

March 28 Sat             

March 29 Sun             

March 30 Mon             

March 31 Tues             

April 1 Wed             

April 2 Thurs             

April 3 Fri             

April 6 Mon   

PUT for B.Com II 

year commences         

April 7 Tues             

April 8 Wed             

April 9 Thurs             

April 10 Fri   

PUT for B.Com. II 

year concludes         

April 11 Sat           

April 12 Sun             

April 13 Mon   

End of session for 

B.Com. II year         



April 14 Tues AmbedkarJayanti AmbedkarJayanti AmbedkarJayanti AmbedkarJayanti AmbedkarJayanti AmbedkarJayanti 

April 15 Wed             

April 24 Fri             

April 25 Sat             

April 26 Sun             

April 27 Mon 

PUT for B.Com. I 

year commences     

PUT for B.Com. 

IV year 

commences 

CCE-II for 

M.Com. IV sem 

commences 

CCE-II for 

M.Com. II  sem 

commences 

April 28 Tues             

April 29 Wed             

April 30 Thurs             

May  1 Fri 

PUT for B.Com. I 

year concludes     

PUT for B.Com. 

IV year 

commences 

CCE-II for 

M.Com. IV sem 

concludes 

CCE-II for 

M.Com. II  sem 

concludes 

May  4 Mon             

May  5 Tues             

May  6 Wed             

May  15 Fri End of Session     End of Session     

May  18 Mon             

May  19 Tues             

May  20 Wed             

May  21 Thurs             

May  22 Fri             

May  23 Sat             

May  25 Mon             

May  26 Tues             

May  27 Wed             

May  28 Thurs             

May  29 Fri             



May  30 Sat             

June 1 Mon             

June 2 Tues             

June 3 Wed             

June 4 Thurs             

June 5 Fri             

June 8 Mon             

June 9 Tues             

June 10 Wed             

June 11 Thurs             

June 12 Fri             

June 13 Sat             

June 14 Sun             

June 15 Mon             

June 16 Tues             

June 17 Wed             

June 18 Thurs             

June 19 Fri             

June 22 Mon             

June 23 Tues             

June 24 Wed             

June 25 Thurs             

June 26 Fri             

June 27 Sat             

June 29 Mon             

June 30 Tues         

End of Session for 

M.Com.  IV Sem 

End of Session for 

M.Com. II  Sem 



       

  
       

  
       

     

 

   

 


